Executive Council Resolution No. (36) of 2022

Extending the Time Limit for Compliance by the Dubai Academic Health Institution and the Dubai Health Authority with Law No. (13) of 2021¹

We, Hamdan bin Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Crown Prince of Dubai, Chairman of the Executive Council,

After perusal of:

Law No. (3) of 2003 Establishing the Executive Council of the Emirate of Dubai; Law No. (6) of 2018 Concerning the Dubai Health Authority and its amendments; and Law No. (13) of 2021 Establishing the Dubai Academic Health Institution,

Do hereby issue this Resolution.

Extending the Time Limit Article (1)

The time limit prescribed by the above-mentioned Law No. (13) of 2021 for compliance with the provisions thereof is hereby extended for eight (8) months commencing on 20 January 2022 and ending on 20 September 2022.

Commencement and Publication Article (2)

This Resolution comes into force on 20 January 2022, and will be published in the Official Gazette.

Hamdan bin Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum

Crown Prince of Dubai

^{©2022} The Supreme Legislation Committee in the Emirate of Dubai

¹Every effort has been made to produce an accurate and complete English version of this legislation. However, for the purpose of its interpretation and application, reference must be made to the original Arabic text. In case of conflict, the Arabic text will prevail.

Chairman of the Executive Council

Issued in Dubai on 23 June 2022 Corresponding to 24 Thu al-Qidah 1443 A.H.